be outstanding immediately prior to the closing of this offering and the concurrent private placements, assuming the

completion of our reorganization.

After giving effect to the completion of our reorganization and the sale of common stock in this offering at an

assumed initial public offering price of $18.00 per share (the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page

of this prospectus), the sale of shares of our common stock in the concurrent private placements, and after deducting

estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses, our adjusted pro forma net tangible book

value as of September 30, 2018 would have been approximately $1,312 million, or approximately $7.91 per share.

This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.96 per share. This represents an immediate

increase in the net tangible book value of $1.96 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution (i.e.,

the difference between the offering price and the adjusted pro forma net tangible book value after this offering) to

new investors participating in this offering of $10.09 per share.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors participating in this offering:

Assumed initial public offering price per share ..... $18.00

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2018 ..... $5.95

Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering and the concurrent

private placements ..... 1.96

Less: Adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share ..... 7.91

Dilution in adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering

and the concurrent private placements(1) ..... $10.09

(1) Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering and the concurrent private
placements from the initial public offering price paid by a new investor.

The following table summarizes on an adjusted pro forma basis as of September 30, 2018, the total number of

shares of common stock owned by existing stockholders and to be owned by Corvina and the new investors in this

offering, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and to be paid

by the new investors in this offering at $18.00, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this

prospectus, calculated before deducting of estimated discounts and commissions and offering expenses:

Common Stock Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price Per
ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Existing stockholders ..... 135,257,000 81.6% $1,061,734,000 65.9% $ 7.85

New investors in this offering and

the concurrent private

placements(1) ..... 30,556,000 18.4% 550,008,000 34.1% $18.00

Total ..... 165,813,000 100.0% $1,611,742,000 100.0% $ 9.72

(1) Does not include any shares of our common stock in which certain individuals and/or entities affiliated with Fortress (including our
Chairman Nominee) have indicated an interest in purchasing.

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, which is the

midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) our adjusted pro